5
Dimensions shown in mm
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
Cannon Combo D®
Specifications
Connector Assembly
Description Material Finish/Treatment

Dimensions shown in mm
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
European Ordering Information Designator Selection
Combo D European Versions
Typical Part Number: DBM E- 9C4  P-P00-1A5N- A191-K87-146
Product Family Designator
D*M = Combo D
= shell size E, A, B, C and D
Hardware Modifier
without code =  3,05mm” (.120 in.) Through Hole
E = 4-40 Clinchnut, solder cup, solder pin straight and 1A0N
N = 7.66 mm (.300 in.) with 4-40 post and pushfit, only OL4
Q = 7.66 mm (.300 in.) M3 with pushfit, only OL4
T = 7.66 mm (.300 in.) M3 standoff, only OL4
U = 7.66 mm (.300 in.) M3 post and pushfit, only OL4
V = 7.66 mm (.300 in.) 4-40 with pushfit, only OL4
X = M-3 Clinchnut, solder cup, solder pin straight and 1A0N
Y = Dual Float Mount, only solder cup
Z = .7.66 mm (.300 in.) 4-40 with pushfit, only OL4
Layout (Total # of contacts + # of Size 8 Cavities)
without code   =  Non Combo (9, 15, 25, 37, 50)
W  =  Empty size 8 Cavities
C   =  75 Ohm Coax installed (straight or 90°)
X   =  50 Ohm Coax installed (straight or 90°)
H   =  High power installed (straight)
P   =  High power installed (Euro, 90° only)
V   =  High voltage installed (available in straight PC only
G   =  Guide pin or guide socket installed
Gender
P  =  Male (plug, pin)
S  =  Female (receptacle, socket)
Code only applicable for Pressfit High power #8 contacts
P00  =  Pessfit High power PCB dia 2,9 mm
P01  =  Pessfit High power PCB dia 3,1 mm
P02  =  Pessfit High power PCB dia 3,5 mm
PCB Mounting Method
146   =   Pushfit for PCB hold diameter 3.0, 90° version only
162     =   Pushfit for PCB hold diameter 3.2, 90° version only
Plating Modification
without code =   Tellow chromate over zinc on shells
A197   =   Tin on shells
K87     =   Tin with dimples on shells (pin only)
Contact Finishes
without code  =  performance class 3 (50 mating cycles)
A191   =  performance class 2 (200 mating cycles) Euro standard
A190   =  performance class 1 (500 mating cycles)
Tail Modifier
[OL2] = No standard, please call factory
=    Solder cup (size 8 contacts not loaded on these
versions)
OL4 = Solder pin straight
1A0N = without mouting bracket, hole dia. 3.05 mm
1A5N = plastic bracket with bushing dia. 3.05 mm
1A6N = plastic bracket with post 4-40
1A7N = metal bracket and captive nut 4-40
1A8N = metal bracket with post 4-40
1A9N = metal bracket and captive nut M3
1ADN = plastic bracket with grounding bracket and bushing
dia. 3.05 mm
1AFN = metal bracket with bushing dia. 3.05 mm
1AGN = plastic bracket with grounding bracket and post M3
1AHN = metal bracket with post M3
1AJN = plastic bracket with grounding bracket and post
4-40
1APN = plastic bracket with post M3
1ATN = plastic bracket and captive nut M3
1AUN = plastic bracket and captive nut 4-40
1AVN = plastic bracket with grounding bracket and captive
nut M3
1AWN = plastic bracket with grounding bracket and captive
nut 4-40
1AEN = 90° low profile metal bracket captive nut M3
1AAN = 90° low profile metal bracket captive nut 4-40